MUR7756R00005

HUSCHBLACKWELL

Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: 2020.07.23 17:39:26 -04'00'

Lowell Pearson Office Managing Partner

235 East High Street, P.O. Box 1251 Jefferson City, MO 65102-1251 Direct: 573.761.1115 Fax: 573.634.7854 lowell.pearson@huschblackwell.com

July 23, 2020

VIA E-MAIL TO CELA@FEC.GOV

Jeff S. Jordan Assistant General Counsel Federal Election Commission Washington, DC 20036

Re:

MUR 7756

Dear Mr. Jordan:

I represent Americas PAC and its Treasurer, Tom Donelson, in this matter. Statements of Designation of Counsel are attached.

When America's PAC and Mr. Donelson received the complaint, they moved immediately to address the issue raised by filing amended reports. The complaint was received on Wednesday, July 8 and the amended reports were filed on Monday, July 13. Copies of the amended reports are attached.

I respectfully suggest that the complaint be dismissed since Americas PAC and Mr. Donelson took immediate corrective action to cure what was, at most, an inadvertent error.

Please direct any additional correspondence or questions to me.

Sincerely

LOWELL D. PEARSON

LDP:cst Attachments

DocID: 4839-8627-2964.1



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

EMAIL cela@fec.gov

FAX 202-219-3923

AR/MU	R/RR/P-MUR#	MUR 7756		
Name of	Counsel: Lo	well D. Pearson		
Firm:	Husch Black	well LLP		
Address:	235 E. High 8	Street, P.O. Box 1251		2
	Jefferson Cit	y, MO 65102	7740	
	Office	: (573) 635-9118	Fax#: (573)	634-7854
	Mobile	#:		4
E-mail: _	lowell.pearson	@huschblackwell.com	** Actions to the contract of	
Date	_ 2	(Signature - Respondent/A	gent/a Consurer)	Title
RESPON	DATE A	n Donelson, Treasurer of print Committee Name/ Con		l Named in Notification Letter)
Mailing A	t)	Plymouth		
	Mari	on, IA 52302		1000
	Home#:		Mobile#:	
	Office#:	(573) 415-8234	Fax#:	
E-mail:	amyblunt@hl	ostrategies.us		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.

Rev. 2018



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

EMAIL cela@fec.gov

FAX 202-219-3923

			The state of the s	1 AA 202-219-	3743
AR/MU	R/RR/P-M	UR#_	MUR 7756		
Name of	Counsel:	Low	ell D. Pearson		
Firm:	Husch B	lackw	ell LLP		
Address:	235 E. H	igh St	reet, P.O. Box 1251		
	Jefferson	City,	MO 65102		
	Of	fice#:	(573) 635-9118	Fax#: (573) 634	1-7854
	Mo	bile#:			
E-mail:	lowell.pear	son@	huschblackwell.com		
Date	_		(Signature - Respondent/Ag Ton Dorlloo, (Name - Piease Prin	L	Title Title
Date	_			L	Title
RESPON			Donelson, Treasurer of A	and the state of t	med in Natification Lottor)
				,	med in Nothication Letter)
Mailing A	naress:	560 P	lymouth		<i>*</i>
(Plense Print		Iarion	, IA 52302		
	Hon	ne#: _		Mobile#:	
	Offic	ce#:_(573) 415-8234		
E-mail:	amyblunt	@hbs	rategies.us		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.

PAGE 1 / 21

FEC FORM 3X

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FORM 3X	For Other Th	an An Authorized	Committee	Office	Use Only
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)	TYPE OR PRIN	10.000	mple: If typing, type r the lines.	12FE4M5	
Americas PAC	<u> </u>				
			<u> </u>		
ADDRESS (number and street)	2560 Plymout	th,			
Check if different than previously reported. (ACC)	Marion			IA 523	302
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION N	IUMBER ▼	CITY		STATE A	ZIP CODE ▲
C C00559906'		3. IS THIS REPORT	NEW (N) OF	AMENDE (A)	D
4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One) (a) Quarterly Reports:	(b) Monthly Report Due On:	Feb 20 (M2) Mar 20 (M3) Apr 20 (M4)	May 20 (Mi	Sep 20 (M9	(Non-Election Year Only) Dec 20 (M12) (Non-Election Year Only)
April 15 Quarterly Report (July 15 Quarterly Report (October 15 Quarterly Report (Q2) (6) 12-1 PRI Rep	Day E-Election port for the:	Primary (12P) Convention (12C)	General (12G) Special (12S)	Runoff (12R)
January 31 Year-End Report (Election on	Contrades and James Contrades	green is a specimentary name operation of the second	in the State of
July 31 Mid-Year Report (Non-electi Year Only) (MY)	PO	Day ST-Election	General (30G)	Runoff (30R)	Special (30S)
Termination Repor (TER)	1	Election on	The state of the s	Jaconstannes general process	in the State of
5. Covering Period	1 01	2020	through 03		2020
I certify that I have examined to Type or Print Name of Treasure	Donelson, To	o the best of my known, , ,	wledge and belief it is	true, correct and comp	lete.
Signature of Treasurer	elson, Tom.,,				Marie San
NOTE: Submission of false, error Office Use Only	neous, or incomple	ete information may su	bject the person signing		C FORM 3X Rev. 05/2016

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 05/2016)	SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS	Page 2
Write or Type Committee Name		
Americas PAC	i landana and a sandana and a	
Report Covering the Period: From:	01 01 2020 T	o: 03 31 2020
	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Yéar-to-Date
3. (a) Cash on Hand January 1, 2020		gradi ing terbenganan separ megani sepi mangi mengi mengi mengilan ngananga nanganang 72600,47 Sanar Stransolan maliking ngah seberi melahiki seberah kanan Perandi mengilikan
(b) Cash on Hand at Beginning of Reporting Period	The state of the s	
(c) Total Receipts (from Line 19)	3002553.00	3002553.00
(d) Subtotal (add Lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B)	3075153.47	3075153.47
7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31)	ราวและกรุ่มเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเหลือ สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเก 2723710.50 ราวเกรดะที่สุดเกรด์ที่สุดเกรด์ที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที่สุดเกรดะที	2723710.50 Leave of the second secon
3. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d))	generalization processo processo processo e esta partir partir partir processo processo de 351442.97	351442.97
Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee (Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D)	$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	
the Committee (Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D)	a na nagrana ng mgana panan garannag a na ng a na ng panan ng panan ng panan ng 0.00	
This committee has qualified as a mult	icandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)	ente des que el como monte entre el como de la como de l
	For further information contact:	
	Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463	
	Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100	

	FEC Form 3X (Rev. 05/2016)	DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE of Receipts	Page 3
	rite or Type Committee Name		
A	Americas PAC		
R	enort Covering the Period: From:	01 01 2020 To	o: 03 31 2020
•	I. Receipts	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Galendar Year-to-Date
11.	Contributions (other than loans) From:		
	(a) Individuals/Persons Other		
	Than Political Committees	SOUSEDO OU	3002500.00
	(i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	3002500.00 โดยเกรียดเลย ตัวเลยเปรียกการที่จะและเรื่อง เลยี่สามารถสามารถใหล่ง เกรียกการที่ เกาะเลยการการที่ และ เกรียกการที่จะและเรียก เลยสุดเกรมการที่สามารถการที่จะเกรียกการที่	The second secon
	(II) Heltoniand	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Unitemized	an experience and a solution of the complete confliction from the confliction of the conf	में कर हा और करका में अनुसारित करने हैं। कर सार्थ कर किसी कर में का स्थानित कर के स्थान है। दूर होंगा के कर के किसी के साम किसी के साम की साम की की की की की की की की की
	(iii) TOTAL (add	3002500.00	3002500.00
	Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)	สิงเพราะเหมืองและการศึกษาสามารถใช้จากและสิทิตสามารถใช้จากและเป็นสามารถใหญ่ และการที่ได้ใหญ่ เป็นสามารถใช้จากสา สุดเพราะเหมืองเพราะเหมืองและเพราะเหมืองสามารถใหญ่ เพราะเหมืองการและสุดเพราะเหมืองสามารถและสามารถใหม่ เพราะใหญ่	the account of the control of the state of the control of the cont
	(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other Political Committees	รับการ และเรียนการ เดิดและเหลือ โดยกุลเกิดเพราะเก็ก และเหลือ และเหลือ และเหลือ เกิดเหลือ และเหลือ เรื่องการสำน รายเพล รายการเกล เกาะเกาะเหลือ และเกาะเกาะเกาะเกาะเกาะเกาะเกาะเกาะเกาะเกา	the second section of the confidence of the second form of the second se
	(such as PACs)	0,00	0.00
	(d) Total Contributions (add Lines	Surveyed a more from the three surface and the surface and the surface and the surface and the surface and	I continued on the only with a little and word will be aligned
	11(a)(lii), (b), and (c)) (Carry	$\label{eq:control_energy} I_{\rm control_energy} = (1 + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + $	grant primary manely and the many and the primary survey or any as the grant of
	Totals to Line 33, page 5)	3002500.00	3002500.00
12.	Transfers From Affiliated/Other	the second respective applications of the second result of the conference of the second results of the second	Brown Marie & restallant in harman de ar alla est el la ser e La resulta est en la resulta en la res
	Party Committees	0.00	0.00
		के प्राप्त कर कर है। यह भी दिन्स के किन कर के साम के प्राप्त कर है। इस कर के प्राप्त कर के स्वर्ध कर के स्वाप क इस सम्बद्ध कर कर के सुरक्ष कर कर कर के स्वाप कर के समस्य कर स	ร้องแบบเทริงแหน่งที่ระบบเปลี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ ผู้เลย เรียบรู้เกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกี่ยวการเกาะผู้แบบเทริงแหน่งที่สุดเกี่ยวการเก็บกา
13.	All Loans Received	0.00	0.00
		Activities of the control of the con	Reserved Served
14.	Loan Repayments Received	0.00	0.00
15.	Offsets To Operating Expenditures	The property and the control of the control of the second of the second of the second of the second on the second of the second	Facility and commend more all the county as the discount of this was the respective contribution of the contribution
	(Refunds, Rebates, etc.)	Same Some Anticological from the seathern also regulars who really wrighter and	the material desired weather with a phone above above above and
	(Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5)	53.00	53.00
16.	Refunds of Contributions Made	house, the most over the content or medical blue or alone and content to model to a solution of	gibbs of couplingfat to the Autograph and or 1974 exceptionary and other defendance are an acceptance to the country.
	to Federal Candidates and Other	Lawrench and entering our office on additional former decreased the second transfer of	general general general general general gehanne general general general general general general general general
	Political Committees	0.00	0.00
17.	Other Federal Receipts	house thousestoric rectining such county enterthis are chains of the contributions.	Same refer to the feether reduces in its per elements and a sur-liquid desirably regard
1.00	(Dividends, Interest, etc.)	0.00	0.00
18.	Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Fund	18	
	(a) Non-Federal Account	Provide films to the constituence of the const	francists made and character or red transfer and sentential and an area francis
	(from Schedule H3)	0.00 per series and a constitution of the cons	0.00
		Europhalis Maries for a conflict and depression that any the profit is a selection of deposit of pression and	Bar continues to complete and the months were because of post or the second post of a street
	(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00 f	0.00 has and some and as well the some design in the country of the sound of the country of the
		Arrested mentions of any of the confidence of the sail of the confidence of the	Support on all procedures advantables and beautiful and a procedure in any
	(c) Total Transfers (add 18(a) and 18(b))	0.00	0.00 begand a radio of the said market of the suffer of th
19.	Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),	Summeral consider on the seastern takes on the manifester the amount investigation of	Because your values of the earth complete mean have established and the seculibrished the residence of the r
	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c))	3002553.00	3002553.00
		The graduant to a little or estange to another ment on the contribution	the amount of a committee is an All is a sea of an anist the amount of a proper to a monthly assembly a reach
nn	Total Federal Receipts		and the second s

3002553.00

(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)

3002553.00

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 05/2016)

Page 4

	II. Disbursements	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date		
	erating Expenditures: Allocated Federal/Non-Federal				
(a)	Activity (from Schedule H4)	American denote denote describerations and the control of the scales and control of the second secon	desired to the standard of the		
	(i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00		
		ร้อง ของ เป็นของเลาที่ 1905 คริโด เขาะเป็นของเลี้ยวของเป็นที่ 1905 คริโด เขาะที่สามารถให้เกาะ 1956 ของเป็นของเล สุของ เขาะทุพันธ์เหล่า และ เขาะที่สุดเคราะทุพัทธ์ เขาะทุพัทธ์ (พฤษารณ เขาะทุพัทธ์ (พฤษาร์ เขาะทุพัทธ์เหล่าวานส	America Comment Comment States of the Commen		
	(ii) Non-Federal Share	0.00)	0.00 has a larger and the control of		
(b)	The round of the control of the cont	253600.00	253600.00		
	Expenditures	To an artist of the second sec	Samuel and and the distributed with the self-constitution of		
(C)	Total Operating Expenditures	253600.00	253600.00		
Tro	(add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii), and (b))	te para sultan mendenamen di tida mengalan pengalangan di Serian di Serian di Serian di Serian dalam sebagai Serian di Serian dalam selangan di Serian selangan di Serian di Serian di Serian di Serian di Serian di Serian	and the second s		
	mmittees	0.00	0.00		
Co	ntributions to deral Candidates/Committees	den servicio e la completa de manda de Nota servicio de la completa de manda d	to many the condition with the and among the condition and we condition as a first of the condition of the c		
	Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00		
	ependent Expenditures	ราชอาการเหลือ เพราะเปลี่ยว และ เป็นกุลและเปลี่ยวและ เป็นการเปลี่ยว และ เป็นการเปลี่ยวและ เป็นการให้เปลี่ยว และ เลง เพราะเปลี่ยว เพราะเปลี่ยวและ และ ระบบการและ และ และ และ และ และ และ เปลี่ยวและ เปลี่ยว และ เปลี่ยวและ เปลี	Beautifame for anti-critical in ordinary of count was freeze from		
(us	e Schedule E)ordinated Party Expenditures	2470110,50	2470110.50		
(52)	U.S.C. § 30116(d))	น้องเล่าเป็นการเหมือนของให้การเการ์ไรเล่าเหมือนได้ เรื่องเหมา ห็นโดยสาร์ ก็การ เหมือนการเหมือนการให้เกาะเป็นกับเหมือ เล่าสาราวัน และการถูกและสารุเกาะ การณะและกรุเกาะเล่าคุณและกรุเกาะเล่าคุณคลายคุณสาร์ และการและสารุเกาะเล่า	lamenta en el escela en el lamenta en el persona la en el lamenta en el lamenta en el lamenta en el lamenta en Se en en el lamenta en en el lamenta en		
(us	e Schedule F)	0.00 The most the second has not that a confirmation the small through the similar in the second teachers are the sound and an improved the most agree are suggested by a confirmation of the second teachers.	0.00 hours of west and west for the second s		
Lar	na Renovemente Mada	gas van gemeinte fram van gemeint in gemeint transchiller van de sterne de sterne de sterne gemeinte gemeint ge			
LOS	n Repayments Made	Language Street Million Samuel and The advant South Brook South	Learnet with a throughout Microshy with water		
Los	ns Made	neuron con esperante per entre de la consequent appeter en per est contrate y terre que esta en 0.00	0.00		
Ret	unds of Contributions to:	time are all the conflict post life the consist of probability and it. The population of the consist decision of the consist of consist of the consist of th	And the form and the model to the state of the control of the state of		
(a)	Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees	0.00	0.00		
		The same of the complete the complete installment of the complete and the complete the complete installment of	The control of the co		
(b)	Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00		
(c)	Other Political Committees	Sacronida excumilização de liveracidas provincias qui distancian com estimación terranistacionado que recorganista especialmente en especialmente provincia que recorgan en especial especialmente de como especialmente provincia de como especialmente de como especi	$\begin{cases} \log_2 (\alpha_1^2) + \log_2 (\alpha_2^2) $		
	(such as PACs)	0.00	0.00		
(d)	Total Contribution Refunds	Brown of translations with mapping translation problems of loss to place and translating endi- to companies to an existence and experience of the contract of	Percentification of transmission of the procedure of the percentage of the percentag		
	(add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c))	0.00 l	0.00		
Oth	er Disbursements (Including		gang gana an ay manganan ay manganan angan an angan an angan a		
	1-Federal Donations)	gunaticijas ir izgresionija i sainija i sainija i sainija i sainija i saini sainija i saini sainija i glesionij 0.00	0.00		
114		have about a britain through the second and the second are all the second are all	In continuous description on described annial terms of a realithing		
Fed	teral Election Activity (52 U.S.C. § 30101	(20))			
(a)	Allocated Federal Election Activity				
	(from Schedule H6)	Server describer and reserve accombiner and recording a serve describer and accombinational	Annual terms of the Strains Strains Strains Strains An entities spirites		
	(i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00 Section of the control of the		
	(ii) "Levin" Share	han a self-amount of the control of the self-amount	остроительного подравления при не при под		
(b)	e i le o cho est	0.00 second consequence of the c	Santa Santa of the contraction of the only on the santa		
(4)	Entirely With Federal Funds	grant languation gamentage is a community a consequence of the consequence or gament and gament is g	0.00		
(c)		An executive record from the first or and commended in the EAS country of the model for the Commended products greater the first company to the first of the company of the first of the company of the Commended products of	her were the second content to the transfer of the second content		
1-1	Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))	0.00	0.00		
		have with our with a contillation of the continue of the contiles without the contillation of	ขึ้นและเครื่องเทคเนรียกคุณที่ที่เกิดความขึ้นมาการที่สะดากที่ไม่เกาะหนึ่นภาคเกรียกการที่เรียกค		
A	al Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22,	because the control of the second country or many agents of the extraord of the control of	the second of the second and the second of t		
23,	24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))	2723710.50	2723710.50		
Test	al Federal Disbursements	be out all a secret to secret the secret to a secret to a secret to a section and the annual according	াজনকালাকুকে (কে । সাম্ভালত কান্ত কলানাক সাম্ভাগুলিকের মান্ত্রাক্তর বিষয়েও প্রসাধিক করিব করিব করিব করিব করিব		
	btract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)				
2	n Line 31)	The wild are not a my transformer forms a forms demonstrate the property and	A 200740 EO		
	a File 61/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	2723710.50	2723710.50		

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

1	FEC Form 3X (Rev. 05/2016)	of Disbursements	Page 5
	III. Net Contributions/ Operating Expenditures	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
33.	Total Contributions (other than loans) (from Line 11(d), page 3)	3002500.00	รู้เกลาสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถส 3002500.00
	Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	productive from the control of the c	gen company of the sample of t
	Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	3002500.00	3002500.00
	Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	253600.00	253600.00
	Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	53.00	53.00
38.	Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	253547.00	253547.00

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate so for each categor Detailed Summa	pry of the
Any information copied from such Reports and Sor for commercial purposes, other than using the NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC	statements may not be sold or us name and address of any politi	used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions tical committee to solicit contributions from such committee.
Full Name of Individual (Last, First, Middle In A. Snider, John, , , Mailing Address 830 N. Saint peter St.	tial) or Full Organization Name	Date of Receipt
City South Bend FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	State Zip Code IN 46617	2500.00
Name of Employer (for Individual) Retired Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Occupation (for Individue N/A Aggregate Year-to-Date The second of th	(Contribution 2500.00
Full Name of Individual (Last, First, Middle In B. Uihlein, Richard, , , Mailing Address 1396 N Waukegan Road	tial) or Full Organization Name	Date of Receipt 01 10 2020
City Lake Forest	State Zip Code IL 60045	Transaction ID : SA11AL5499 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	Color of more described in the control of the contr	300000.00
Name of Employer (for Individual) Uline	Occupation (for Individu	(ual) Memo Item Contribution
Receipt For: ☐ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate Year-to-Date government state green and common process of the common and the common	
Full Name of Individual (Last, First, Middle In C.	tial) or Full Organization Name	Date of Receipt
Mailing Address	(1.4.194). All (1.4.1	Enthumental " Interpreted - Entremental Monte South
City	State Zip Code	Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	Colors of the property of the	and the second and the second
Name of Employer (for Individual)	Occupation (for Individua	ual) Memo Item
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	Aggregate Year-to-Date pass of contract of the state of	
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number	only)	3002500.00

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) PAGE 7 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER: Use separate schedule(s) (check only one) ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS for each category of the X 21b 27 22 23 26 Detailed Summary Page 28a 28b 28c Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Disbursement A. Donelson, Tom, , , dante alla charles de 77 0 77 03 Mailing Address 2560 Plymouth Street City State Zip Code FEC Identification Number IA 52302 Marion Purpose of Disbursement General and Media Consulting Transaction ID: SB21B.5501 Candidate Name Amount of Each Disbursement this Period Category/ Type 30000:00 Office Sought: Disbursement For: 2020 House Senate Primary General President Other (specify) Memo Item State: District: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) B. Donelson, Tom, , , Date of Disbursement B. B. Mailing Address 2560 Plymouth Street 2020 City State Zip Code **FEC Identification Number** Marion IA 52302 Purpose of Disbursement C Operational & Strategic Consulting Transaction ID: SB21B.5537 Candidate Name Amount of Each Disbursement this Period Category/ Type eurospeninency marganesis queen augunos 40000.00 Office Sought: House Disbursement For: 2020 Sugar Briston William Street Street Primary Senate General President Other (specify) Memo Item District: State: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Disbursement C. Echols, Jim, , , 02 01 2020 Mailing Address 1815 N. 78th Place Zip Code City State **FEC Identification Number** KS 66112 Kansas City Purpose of Disbursement Media Consulting Transaction ID: SB21B.5517 Candidate Name Amount of Each Disbursement this Period Category/ Type 2500.00 Office Sought: House Disbursement For: 2020 Senate General Primary President Other (specify) Memo Item State: District: 72500.00 SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)...... TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)......

and a great from a the assessment about the constitution of the constitution of the con-

s	CHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)		Water Company of the	T FOR LINE	NUMBER: PAGE 8 OF 21		
IT	EMIZED DISBURSEMENTS	for annih antagony of the		(check only 21b 28a	one) 22 23 26 27 28c 29 30b		
Ar	y information copied from such Reports and State for commercial purposes, other than using the na	ements may	not be sold or us	sed by any personal committee to	on for the purpose of soliciting contributions o solicit contributions from such committee.		
5	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC						
Α.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Furnish, Brad, , ,				Date of Disbursement		
	Mailing Address 705 W. 76th Terrace				01 20 2020		
	City Kansas City	State MO	Zip Code 64114		FEC Identification Number		
	Purpose of Disbursement Media Placement Consulting			The section of the section of	C Transaction ID : SB21B.5504		
	Candidate Name			Category/ Type	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
	Senate x	ement For: Primary Other (sp	General		80000.00 Memo Item		
_	State: District: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)		AUNT DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY O		Property Control of the Control of t		
в.	Husch Blackwell Strategies Mailing Address 101 W. High Street	Date of Disbursement 01 09 2020					
	The state of the s	Lotata	7h Codo		hand have the many through the second transfer out to the second transfer o		
	City Jefferson City	State MO	Zip Code 65101		FEC Identification Number		
	Purpose of Disbursement Professional Services			NAME OF THE PERSON OF T	Transaction ID : SB21B.5502		
	Candidate Name			Category/ Type	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period		
	Senate President	ement For: Primary Other (sp	2020 General ecify)		1200.00 Comment of the Comment of t		
	State: District: [Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)		risana				
C.	The state of the s				Date of Disbursement		
	Mailing Address 1147 State Ave.	02 01 2020					
	City	1 120					
	Kansas City Purpose of Disbursement Media Consulting	Company of the control of the contro					
	Candidate Name	Transaction ID : SB21B.5515 Amount of Each Disbursement this Period					
	Office Sought: House Disburse Senate President		The same of the sa		2500.00 Memo Item		
	State: District:	Perud					
S	UBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)			>	grand the second		

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)......

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) PAGE 9 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER: Use separate schedule(s) (check only one) ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS for each category of the 27 K 21b 23 26 Detailed Summary Page 28a 28b 28c 29 30b Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of sollciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Disbursement A. VCreek g spilligenga ya g 57772 20 2020 Mailing Address 2318 SW Briarwood City Zip Code State **FEC Identification Number** KS 66611 Topeka Purpose of Disbursement Medla Production & Research Transaction ID: SB21B.5503 Candidate Name Amount of Each Disbursement this Period Category/ Type 80000.00 Office Sought: House Disbursement For: Senate Primary General President Other (specify) v Memo Item District: State: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Disbursement B. VCreek Mailing Address: 2318 SW Briarwood 2020 03 City State Zip Code **FEC Identification Number** KS 66611 Topeka Purpose of Disbursement C Research Transaction ID : SB21B.5551 Candidate Name Amount of Each Disbursement this Period Category/ Type 6600.00 Office Sought: House Disbursement For: 2020 Frank on Mich & Bronder & St. General Senate Primary President Other (specify) Memo Item District: State: Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Disbursement C. Mailing Address City State Zip Code FEC Identification Number Purpose of Disbursement Candidate Name Amount of Each Disbursement this Period Category/ Type Office Sought: House Disbursement For: areas I market in andrew of the said the conflict out the stiffe. Senate General Primary President Other (specify) Memo Item District: State: 86600.00 SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)..... 253600.00 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)......

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITORES	,		-	NGE 10 OF 21			
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				OR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X			
Americas PAC			good told about the	NTIFICATION NUMBER ▼			
				00559906			
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New rep	port Amends repo	rt filed on	Commence Commence of Commence			
TEUN NEWS OF COLUMN		TI No.		istribution/Dissemination			
Cumulus KHKI	Full Name of Payee						
Mailing Address 4143 109th St.			Amount	ори верхнях в — Тольгов гронев спервоской. Зна вежу вывещение приступнения в печеновых			
City	State	Zip Code		41600.00			
Urbandale	IA	50322	Transaction ID :	SE.5527 ement or Obligation			
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy - Split Transaction		Category/ Type	03	06 2020			
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office Sought:	House District: 03			
AXNE, CINDY, , ,	MANAGEMENT TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	x Oppose	President	Senate State: IA			
Per Election for Office Sought		100800.00	Disbursement For: 2020 Other (speci	Primary ✗ General			
Full Name of Payee Cumulus KHKI		☐ Memo	Partition 1	istribution/Dissemination			
Mailing Address 4143 109th St.			Amount	mentiferen de de de la constitución			
City	State	Zip Code		88400.00			
Urbandale	IA	50322	Transaction ID	: SE.5581 ment or Obligation			
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy - Split Transaction		Category/ Type	03	06 2020			
Name of Federal Candidate:		× Support	Office Sought:	House District: 00			
ERNST, JONI K, , ,		Oppose	President 🗶	Senate State: IA			
Per Election for Office Sought		214200.00	Disbursement For: 2020 Other (speci	Primary ✗ General			
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	\$	W		13000.00			
			laments could record their color	e andre ad the control of the and any of control of the control of the control of the control			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitermized Independent Expenditu	ires		>	manda in di Wasan da anada in di Wasan da anad			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			>	the organization of passing process of the organization of the org			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid party committee) any political party committee or its	ate or authorized	reported herein were d committee or agent o	not made in cooperation f either, or (if the reporti	, consultation, or concert ng entity is not a political			
Donelson, Tom, , ,		Date	1 4.2 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	higher balance Karban			
Signature	SEASON OF STREET, NOW COMMENT CONSTRUCTION	Date	Transferred Transferred	Internative and the second			

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	6			PAGE 11 OF 21 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC		100 A		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New rep	port Amends repo	ort filed o	MANAGEM & SALESTA FANCESTATION AND
Full Name of Payee Cumulus Media - Flint		☐ Memo	Item	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 6317 Taylor Drive	A-14-14-1	Mary 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		Amount go anager depose of animal process of an
City	State MI	Zip Code 48507		63000.00 Transaction ID: SE.5542 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase	Manager sources	Category/ Type		03 18 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: JAMES, JOHN, , ,		Support Oppose	passen	Sought: House District: 00 President Senate State: MI
Per Election for Office Sought		542672.00	Disbur 2020	rsement For: Primary Seneral Other (specify)
Full Name of Payee Des Moines Radio Group		☐ Memo	Item	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination 05 13 2020
Mailing Address 5407 W. McKinley				Amount promptions are a server of the server
City Milwaukee	State	Zip Code 53208		Transaction ID : SE.5524 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy - Split Transaction		Category/ Type	denoved	03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: AXNE, CINDY, , ,	displayed a management	Support Coppose	***************************************	Sought: House District: 03 President Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought		59200.00	Disbur 2020	sement For: Primary X General Other (specify) ▶
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	§			122200.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expenditu	res	onenino elimitario della contractione	•	t control to the transport of the state of the
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	***************************************			gar en egen er ring en en eg i tre ringger en e grint an gene ringsatur ig e vinnig en en i agen trang en en ek en er de en et de en en ek e
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ- with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid party committee) any political party committee or its	ate or authorized	reported herein were d committee or agent	not ma of either,	de in cooperation, consultation, or concert , or (if the reporting entity is not a political
Donelson, Tom, , ,		Date	e Propert	41. 12.23 . 12.24. 1.21
Signature			, venebe	Address Arman Marie 21 and 24 December 20

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE	ES .				PAGE 12	2 OF 21 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	****			FEC		ION NUMBER V
Americas PAC				C	C00559906	a demonstrative constraints
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep		W W	1. Not with the second	process process personageness of feet thrush a thrush subsetting
Full Name of Payee Des Moines Radio Group		☐ Memo	Item Dat	e of Pub		/Dissemination
Mailing Address 5407 W. McKinley			110,000	far about	Something and	According to the second second
City	State	Zip Code	3			125800.00
Milwaukee	WI	53208	Tra	nsaction	ID: SE.5579 pursement or	
Purpose of Expenditure Media purchase - split transaction	l	Category/	, livromou	03		and the second second second second
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office Sou	ight:	House	District:00
ERNST, JONI K, , ,		Oppose	Pres	ident	x Senate	State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought		125800.00	Disbursen		Primar	y 🗷 General
Full Name of Payee I Heart - Eau Claire		☐ Memo	Item Dat	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination 02 26 2020 Amount		
Mailing Address 619 Cameron Street		× 11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.	1			
City	State	Zip Code	1			38720.00
Eau Claire	WI	54703			n ID : SE.5511 oursement or	Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy	Name of Contract o	Category/ Type	- Partition and I	01		TAXABAN MARKATAN MARKATAN MARKATAN
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office. Sou	ght:	x House	District: 07
ZUNKER, TRICIA, , ,		x Oppose	Pres	ident	Senate	State: WI
Per Election for Office Sought	ige verligens og verskyrroreg b En verligens formaller allter	133320.00	Disbursem 2020	AMERICA DISCUSSION	Primar	y 🗷 General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditure (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expend (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	itures		parin bank parin	in in a hanas to the passer angular to a gar passer a passible same to the passer a significant plant passer a significant plant	to conductor is the most below to consign the management in the consideration of the consider	164520.00 and successful conditions of the cond
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indepen with, or at the request or suggestion of, any cand party committee) any political party committee or i	idate or authorized		not made in	coopera	ation, consulta	ation, or concert
Donelson, Tom, , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	a (makes	Secretors Secretors		
Signature			THE WAY OF THE PARTY.	ANALYSI STORY	19-31-18-3E-3E	world Walland

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES				PAGE 13 OF 21 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New rep	port Amends rep	ort filed on	Market Same
Full Name of Payee iHeart Media - Cedar Rapids		☐ Memo	Item D	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 600 Old Marion Road NE		W-1/1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Augustic and law otherwise to produce the same and the sa
City Cedar Rapids	State IA	Zip Code 52402	T	57600.00 Transaction ID: SE.5530 late of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase - Split Transaction				
Name of Federal Candidate: FINKENAUER, ABBY, , ,		Support Coppose	Office Se	resident Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought		136840.00	Disburse 2020	ement For: Primary General Other (specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee iHeart Media - Cedar Rapids		☐ Memo	Item D	pate of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 600 Old Marlon Road NE			1.55,53	Assert word Invitational Assert weeks well-assert assert mount would be required to the state of
City Cedar Rapids	State:	Zip Code 52402		122400.00 Transaction ID : SE.5585 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase.		Category/ Type	1	03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: ERNST, JONI K, , ,	100	Support Oppose	Office So	ought: House District: 00 resident Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought		336600.00	Disburse 2020	ement For: Primary. General Other (specify) ▶
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures			· > [,,	naganagan ganagan nganaga naganagan penanganagan 18000.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditure	9\$. > 1	enemper variegisco experimentario en aprilimentario produce depositivo qui intervigir en es que estang g cuendam mon dirame Artenia depositivo en anterior en Monero de como de sensibilitario en desenva del monero, anteriorgisco en qui mon agrammento, anteriorgisco en esperante produce a monero (c. 12 aprilimentario
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				and proceedings. There is a sound we there is a sound to sound the condition of the conditi
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidat party committee) any political party committee or its a	e or authorized	reported herein were d committee or agent	not made of either, o	in cooperation, consultation, or concert or (if the reporting entity is not a political
Donelson, Tom.,,		Date	 (2. 4πλ. 	1 1 2 x 2 1 1 1 x 2 x 2 x 3 x 3 x 3
Signature		Jak.	Lymdesin	I demonstrayed comment of the control of the contro

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	S			PAGE 14 OF 21 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC		and the second s		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep	ort filed on	Water and Description of the second s
Full Name of Payee IHeart Media - Detroit		☐ Memo	Item C	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 2023 Dorothea		,		transferred transf
City Berkley				
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/ Type	g carried	03 26 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: JAMES, JOHN., ,	***************************************	Support Oppose	Office S	ought: House District: 00 resident Senate State: MI
Per Election for Office Sought		1253670.50	Disburse 2020	ement For: Primary General Other (specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee I Heart Media - WMXD		☐ Memo	Item D	pate of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 27675 Halsted Road			50.0	trace traced to a literature of traced an experience traced mount are a second and
City Farmington Hills	State MI	Zip Code 48331	1	359992.00 Fransaction ID: SE.5534 ate of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/ Type		03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: JAMES, JOHN, , ,		Support Oppose	Office S	ought: House District: 00 esident K Senate State: MI
Per Election for Office Sought		359992.00	Disburse 2020	ement For:
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditure	S			690990.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expenditu	ıres		> \(\begin{align*}	anay samang menangkasami pasami pasami pasami penang penang penang penang penang esanong samong galam samba sambit
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				nte y part in process grant a grant de present grown a process après caughe en represent grant a grant de pres au direct part constitut à sou des marités e d'Adres, au des quaidres sui Adres au administration de l'accepta
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid party committee) any political party committee or its	ate or authorized			
Donelson, Tom, , , Signature	and the special section of the special sectin	Date	A Same	The state of the state of the state of the state of
The state of the s				

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE	S				PAGE 15	OF 21 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC	-				C00559906	ION NUMBER ▼ Open or querosques a travel S Other - Augustanian and Augustanian
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep	ort filled on	Augusta span	Turnel See	And the speciment of the state of the second
Full Name of Payee Katz Radio Group		☐ Memo	Item Dat	e of Publ	The second second	/Dissemination
Mailing Address 111 Presidential Blvd. Suite 215		and an interest of the second	100-00111	ount	Vincerottaine A	Australia de la Australia de Australia.
City Bala Cynwyd	State PA	Zíp Code 19004	Tra	nsaction		103000.00
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/ Type	ST OF INC.	03	statute and control of the	2020
Name of Federal Candidate: JAMES, JOHN, , ,		Support Oppose	Office Sou		House Senate	Oistrict: 00 State: MI
Par Election for Office Sought		850672.00	Disbursem		Primar	y 🗷 General
Full Name of Payee MCW Radio		☐ Memo	Item Dat	e of Publ		/Dissemination 2020
Mailing Address 557 Scott St.			1 200	turudus	have interested	ha confinención (por describi
City Wausau	State	Zip Code 54430	Tra	insaction	n ID : SE.5509 oursement or	
Purpose of Expenditure Media Production		Category/ Type:	Assessment .	01		
Name of Federal Candidate: ZUNKER, TRICIA, , ,		Support Coppose	Office Sou	ight: ident	X House Senate	District: 07 State: WI
Per Election for Office Sought		94600.00	Disbursem		Primar	y 🗷 General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditure	18		· •	korendarad Ma	a contract to the Contract of the con-	my two processors of the way
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expendit (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			de a produce			edno admicillo vadvend ogumegani spormigaming
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid	fent expenditures	s reported herein were d committee or agent	not made in	n coopera	ation, consulta	ation, or concert
party committee) any political party committee or it		- Strands of agolic	Way water	6,006,00		EAGLANASIA
Donelson, Tom, , ,		Date	9 (""")	D TO B) (metuses	to the other section of
Signature						

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITUR	ES				PAGE 16	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE	21 RM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		the state of the s	rance and the second	FEC II	DENTIFICAT		
Americas PAC				C	C00559906	ing in congressing in B	ensemble en
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep	ort filed on	Many William	Same Same	Page of regarding	1
Full Name of Payee	10°	☐ Memo	Item Date	of Publi	ic Distribution	/Dissemina	ition
NRG Media				02	26	202	20 }
Mailing Address 2301 Plover Road			Amo	unt	property and the second se		
City	State	Zip Code				50600.	00
Plover	WI	54467			ID : SE.5513 ursement or		Institution a
Purpose of Expenditure Media Production		Category/ Type	94114/13	01			0
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office Sou	aht:	× House	District:	07
ZUNKER, TRICIA, , ,		x Oppose	Presi		Senate	State:	WI
Per Election for Office Sought		183920.00	Disburseme 2020	ent For: Other (sp	Primar	y 🗷 G	eneral
Full Name of Payee NRG Media - WI		☐ Memo		of Public	ic Distribution	Ardinal dest	South that
Mailing Address 9616 Hwy 47 North			Amo		Antimite and	202	एका संगी कर्या दाउँ
City	State	Zip Code			near storm and second in	56320.	00
Rhinelander	WI	54501	Trai	nsaction	ID : SE.5506 ursement or (i	ألمناه والروادية
Purpose of Expenditure Meida Purchase		Category/ Type	(2/15/10mg)	O1	24	202	0 1
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office Soug	ght: [× House	District:	07
ZUNKER, TRICIA, , ,		x Oppose	Presid	dent [Senate	State:	WA
Per Election for Office Sought	olica e reproveni primer a pr Se constituente de la constitue a primer a pr	56320:00	Disburseme	ent For: Other (sp	Priman	y 🗷 G	eneral
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditure	res		· · l	on Norwillian	enne fotoerige eer in ganes rous die weed die need Room	106920.00	0
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expend	itures			100	and in the second	2 2 20	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	***************************************				andrianistration		1
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indeper with, or at the request or suggestion of, any cand party committee) any political party committee or	fidate or authorized						
Donelson, Tom. , ,		D-4	1 shoton 1	L. Daplacker	1 Interferen	ingary again	
Signature	11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Date	Land villeneers 3	he makesami	A Amerikaansi	area tracad	

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	100 mg			PAGE 17 OF 21
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
Americas PAC				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep	ort filed on	attended to the open of the state of the sta
Full Name of Payee StateNet		☐ Memo	Item Date	of Public Distribution/Dissemination 05 13 2020
Mailing Address 2601 Northwind Dr.	And the demonstration of		Amo	berindigued hourstanded househousestiers that and punt
City	State	Zip Code	- Area	119680.00
Richmond	VA	23233	Trai	nsaction ID : SE.5539 e of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy		Category/ Type		03 11 2020
Name of Federal Candidate:	- 17	x Support	Office Sou	ght: House District: 00
JAMES, JOHN, , ,		Oppose	Pres	ident 🗷 Senate State: MI
Per Election for Office Sought		479672.00	Disbursement 2020	ent For:
Full Name of Payee StateNet		☐ Memo	Item Date	e of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 2601 Northwind Dr.			Amo	05 13 2020 count coun
City	State	Zip Code	1	179520,00
Richmond	VA	23233	Tra	nsaction ID : SE.5540 of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/ Type		03 11 2020
Name of Federal Candidate:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	x Support	Office Sou	ght: House District: 00
ERNST, JONI K,		Oppose	Presi	ident Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought		565420.00	Disburseme 2020	ent For:
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures			. >	and y anticopy and proved provide a provide provide and the second p
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditu	res		· •	on a selection continuents of the continuents, gothern design
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	***************************************			a an kkya a salifana saja bina jeranti ya misaja mangaman gaman ya misaj aman kangat Dina mila peri dan sali Bina salika penda manditan mada aman
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independe with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candida party committee) any political party committee or its	ate or authorized	reported herein were d committee or agent	not made in of either, or (cooperation, consultation, or concert if the reporting entity is not a political
Donelson, Tom, , ,		Date		Dearling Lander Land
Signature		2000	Assessed in social.	Especialization of Second Seco

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 18 OF 21 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
	C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on	The state of the s
Townsquare - Flint	olic Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 3420 Pine Tree Road Amount	13 CO20
City State Zip Code	9000.00
Lansing MI 48911 Transaction	n ID : SE.5543 bursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase Category/ Type 03	18 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: K Support Office Sought:	House District: 00
JAMES, JOHN, , ,	Senate State: MI
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For: 2020 Other (Primary General Specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee Townsquare KOEL Date of Put Date of Put Date of Put	olic Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 501 Sycamore St. Amount	
City State Zip Code	23200.00
Waterloo IA 50703 Transactio	on ID : SE.5531 bursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase - Split Transaction Category/ Type 03	06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: Support Office Sought:	House District: 01
FINKENAUER, ABBY, , ,	Senate State: IA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For: 2020 Other (Primary
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	113200.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expenditures	g van de granten igen van geveren provinsje men geveren geverende granten geverende granten geverende granten g De worde granten granten geverende granten geverende granten granten granten granten granten granten granten g
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	g vannings, van eigen er vige sams gester vig severing van vigensen eig Geograph van ei lanne till treuer de sever han ei till severisk eine til
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooper with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reparty committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Donelson, Tom.,.	Q. 3 - Antholisekule, Mukadud
Signature	and his ather derivitions

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE	S			PAGE 19 OF 21 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC		and a second		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep	ort filed	ou Mark And American American
Full Name of Payee Townsquare KOEL		☐ Memo	Item	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Malling Address 501 Sycamore St.				Amount pure consequences are a supersequence of the contract
City Waterloo	State IA	Zip Code 50703		49300.00 Transaction ID: SE.5586 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase - Split Transaction		Category/ Type	1	03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: ERNST, JONI K, , ,	X	Support Oppose	-	Sought: House District: 00 President K Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Squaht		385900.00	Disbu 2020	rsement For: Primary 🗴 General Other (specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee Townsquare Media - IA		☐ Memo	Item	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination 05 13 2020
Mailing Address 425 Second St. 4th Floor	13-24-15-00-15-15			Amount Georgeographic organization of the contract of the con
Clty Cedar Rapids	State	Zip Code 52401		79240.00 Transaction ID : SE.5529 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase - Split Transaction		Category/ Type	4	03 08 2020
Name of Federal Candidate: FINKENAUER, ABBY, ; ,		Support Coppose		Sought: House District: 01 President Senate State: IA
Par Florian for Office Sought	general spekerrekkerrek en sistematik Length Length en sistematik	79240.00	Disbui 2020	rsement For: Primary Seneral Seneral Seneral
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditure	9S			128540.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expendit	tures			ger i meng peminingan mengeminingan kangsatan ganam nagan pengan pengan pengan pengan pengan pengan pengan pen Internal pengan pen
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	ususininnus erroritus			terms of marketing an advantage and the configuration of some and configuration of the config
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indepen- with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candi- party committee) any political party committee or it	date or authorize	s reported herein were d committee or agent	not ma of either	de in cooperation, consultation, or concert , or (if the reporting entity is not a political
Donelson, Tom, , ,	au on purenta d'unitérie (e), la virte (Oran, in minari autori	Date	e ('''''')	And have a hardeness of the section
Signature			Astronomic District	Action the secure could read begin highly productions by

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	6				PAGE 20	OF 21 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC ID		ON NUMBER ▼
Americas PAC					C00559906	About the section of the section of
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New re	port Amends rep	ort filed on	Market Kara	Section :	Primapaning anting mining
Full Name of Payee Townsquare Media - IA		□ Мето	10000110 III III III III III III III III	record of and		/Dissemination
Mailing Address 425 Second St. 4th Floor			Amou		Tale of the second	to the stage of control to me
City	State	Zip Code	1	3. (5)		140260.00
Cedar Rapids	IA	52401	Tran	saction I	D : SE.5583	Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase - Split Transaction		Category/ Type	QL-02A ESU		06	
Name of Federal Candidate:		× Support	Office Soug	ht: [3	x House	District:00
ERNST, JONI K, , ,		Oppose	Presid	p	Senate	State: IA
Per Election for Office Squaht		140260.00	Disburseme	nt For: Other (sp	Primar	y 🗷 General
Full Name of Payee Townsquare Media - Lansing		☐ Memo		WARANA .	19,14.1	/Dissemination
Mailing Address 3420 Pine Tree Road			Amot		13	Towns and summer the encountry comment
City	State	Zip Code			190 25 100	115000.00
Lansing	MI	48911	Tran	saction	ID : SE.5544	
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/	journa j	03	18	2020
Name of Federal Candidate:	TO THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF TH	x Support	Office Soug	ht:	House	District:00
JAMES, JOHN, , ,		Oppose	Presid	lent x	Senate	State: MI
Per Election for Office Sought	n stylen tregner unspritzungen Annen ber en konstruktion	747672.00	Disbursement 2020	nt For: Other (sp	Primar	/ K General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	3		► I	medina di Popu	andrii prosenten a 2511 men	255260.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitermized Independent Expenditu	res		b Janasan	and water 190 min	adamentarii	dimensional territoria
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	anneam (minin	avoninaministesiami				organis po insegració provincia Acomo de colo de contensión
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid party committee) any political party committee or its	ate or authorized					
Donelson, Tom, . ,		D-1-	Day 3.440	[8 9 9 9]	Like Apple	enganist of
Signature		Date	Lamakaya	Association of	Longinia	sportanes d

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITORES				FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			777-77	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
Americas PAC				C C00559906
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	New rep	port Amends repo	ort filed	ou (1.1.2)
Full Name of Payee WCOW	and the second section of the second section of the second	☐ Memo) Item	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 113 West Oak St.		A Commenter of the Comm		Amount
City	State	Zip Code		9680.00
Sparta	WI	54656		Transaction ID : SE.5514 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/ Type		01 25 2020
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office	Sought: K House District: 07
ZUNKER, TRICIA, , ,		× Oppose		President Senate State: WI
Per Election for Office Sought		193600.00	Disbu 2020	rsement For: Primary Seneral Other (specify) ►
Full Name of Payee WSRW - Grand Rapids		☐ Memo	ltem	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 77 Monroe Center Suite 1000				Amount
City	State	Zip Code		72000.00
Grand Rapids	М	49503		Transaction ID : SE.5547 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase		Category/		03 26 2020
Name of Federal Candidate:		Support	Office	Sought: House District: 00
JAMES, JOHN, , ,		Oppose	personny	President X Senate State: MI
Per Flection for Office Sought		922672.00	Disbut 2020	rsement For: Primary 🗷 General Other (specify) 🕨
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		▶	general de la grande particular de la companya de 81680.00 La companya de la co
(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expenditure	es	carrent international internation		the control of the co
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			. •	generally white grants and analysis and a superior of the supe
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independe				de in connection, consultation, or concert
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candida party committee) any political party committee or its	te or authorized			
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candida	te or authorized		of either	

(Schedule E)	PENDITURES	PAGE 1 OF 3 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
Americas PAC		C C00559906
Check if K 24-hour report 48-hour report	New report x Amends rep	ort filed on 05 13 2020
Full Name of Payee Cumulus KHKI	70	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 4143 109th St.	and the second s	Amount
City Slate	Zip Code	41600.00
Urbandale IA	50322	Transaction ID : SE.5559 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy	Category/ Type	03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought: House District: 03
AXNE, CINDY, , ,	× Oppose	President Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought	100800.00	Disbursement For:
Full Name of Payee Des Moines Radio Group		Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 5407 W. McKinley		Amount
City State	Zip Code	59200.00
Milwaukee WI	53208	Transaction ID : SE.5560 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Buy	Category/ Type	03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought: 🗶 House District: 03
AXNE, CINDY, , ,	X Oppose	President Senate State: IA
Per Election for Office Sought	59200.00	Disbursement For:
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		100800.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Uniternized Independent Expenditures	······································	gramma while the second of the company of the second of th
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		ginterage on a same larger, regioners agreeme construction for the majoration approach
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expending with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or aut party committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
Donelson, Tom, . ,	Date	The will be a second of the se
Signature		manufaction and the second of

(Schedule E)	PAGE 2 OF 3 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00559906
Check if X 24-hour report 48-hour report New report X Amends	s report filed on 05 13 2020
Full Name of Payee iHeart Media - Cedar Rapids	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 600 Old Marion Road NE	Amount paragraphy graders and have the property because the property of the p
City State Zip Code Cedar Rapids IA 52402	57600.00 Transaction ID : SE.5562
Media Purchase Category/	Date of Disbursement or Obligation 03 06 2020
Name of Federal Candidate FINKENAUER, ABBY, , , Suppose	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 136840.00	Disbursement For: ☐ Primary 🗶 General 2020 ☐ Other (specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee StateNet	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination 05 13 2020
Mailing Address 2601 Northwind Dr.	Amount proceedings on the contract of the state of the contract of the contra
City State Zip Code Richmond VA 23233	Transaction ID : SE.5565 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Media Purchase Category Type	03 11 2020
Name of Federal Candidate ERNST, JONI K, , , Oppos	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: ☐ Primary General Other (specify) ▶
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	237120.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	Security that years again and and appropriate the state of an artificial and a security as a se
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	The second
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein w with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or age party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	ere not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert ent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political
Donelson, Tom, , , Signature	Date (""" ") ("" " " " " " " " " " " " " "

(Schedule E)	UHES		PAGE 3 OF 3 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Americas PAC		IC (ENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C00559906
Check if X 24-hour report 48-hour report New report	× Amends repor		13 2020
Full Name of Payee Townsquare KOEL		 Carrier and Carrier Control of the Persons 	Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 501 Sycamore St.		Amount	to an attended to the second consideration of the second c
4 1 200	p Code 0703	Transaction II	23200.00
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase	Category/ Type	03	Sea District of Greek Cild of State (Sent State (Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent
Name of Federal Candidate FINKENAUER, ABBY, . ,	Support M Oppose	Office Sought:	House District: 00 Senate State: IA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	23200.00	Disbursement For: 2020 Other (spe	Primary General ecify) ▶
Full Name of Payee Townsquare Media - IA		05	13 2020
Mailing Address 425 Second St. 4th Floor		Amount	Remodelmina fizikalisak ilipente Engall esigan appanapan paramenan panapanapanap
	p Code 2401	Transaction ID	79240.00 : SE.5561 rsement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Media Purchase	Category/ Type	03	06 2020 1
Name of Federal Candidate FINKENAUER, ABBY,	Support Oppose	Office Sought: x	House District: 01 Senate State: IA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	79240.00	Disbursement For: 2020 Other (spe	Primary ★ General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		> 1	102440.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures		>	a genera aga eranagar ar e qua esci que area que es especiar e que se especiar e que de consequencia que de ca
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		>	440360.00
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures rep with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized co party committee) any political party committee or its agent.			
Donelson, Tom, Signature	Date		Account to the second